  Advanced                                                          AMS317
  Monolithic                            1A LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE  REGULATOR
  Systems
RoHS compliant
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• Three Terminal Adjustable or Fixed Voltages* • High Efficiency Linear Regulators
    1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V and 5.0V  • Post Regulators for Switching Supplies
• Output Current of  1A • 5V to 3.3V Linear Regulator

The AMS317 devices are pin compatible with other three-terminal regulators and are offered in 3 lead TO-220 package, in the
2 & 3 Lead TO-263 (Plastic DD), in the TO-252 (D PAK) and in the low profile surface mount SOT-223 package.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
 OUTPUT PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING JUNCTION
 VOLTAGE 3 Lead TO-220 2 &3 Lead  TO-263 TO-252 SOT-223 TEMPERATURE RANGE
ADJUSTABLE
 AMS317ACT  AMS317ACM  AMS317ACD  AMS317A -40 to +125° C
   AMS317CT  AMS317CM  AMS317CD  AMS317 0 to 125° C
  FIXED*  AMS317ACT-X  AMS317ACM-X  AMS317ACD-X  AMS317A-X -40 to +125° C
   AMS317CT-X  AMS317CM-X  AMS317CD-X  AMS317-X 0 to 125° C
  X= 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V and 5.0V.
*For additional available fixed voltages contact factory.
SOT-223 Top View
1 2 3
TAB IS
OUTPUT
TO-252 FRONT VIEW
1
2
3
PIN CONNECTIONS
FIXED VERSION
ADJUSTABLE VERSION
1- Ground
2- VOUT
3- VIN
1- Adjust
2- VOUT
3- VIN
1
2
3
TAB IS
 OUTPUT
TO-220 FRONT VIEW
Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    www.advanced-monolithic.com      Phone (925) 443-07
1
2
3
TAB IS
OUTPUT
TO-263 FRONT VIEW
2L TO-263 FRONT VIEW
1
2
3
TAB IS
OUTPUT
22    Fax (925) 443-0723
Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    www.advanced-monolithic.com      Phone (925) 443-0722    Fax (925) 443-0723
AMS317
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
Power Dissipation        Internally limited  Thermal Resistance
Input Voltage               25V      TO-220 package ϕ JA= 50°C/W
Operating  Junction Temperature       TO-263 package     ϕ JA= 30°C/W
   AMS317A -40°C to +125°C      TO-252 package ϕ JA= 80°C/W
   AMS317    0°C to +125°C      SOT-223 package ϕ JA= 90°C/W*
Storage temperature - 65°C to  +150°C
Soldering information
    Lead Temperature (25 sec)                   265°C